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• Season 6 Launch 10th September

• Matches decreased by around 9,000 in 

season 6, even with community event 

matches added

• Average of 1,655 matches played per day 

on the official ladder (1,807 IN Season 5)

Matches Played by Season

Season 3 Season 4 Season 5 Season 6

Community Event 4,829

Official Ladder 116,918 120,697 163,758 149,822
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• Concession rate increased in 

season 6 by almost 1%

• 39,127 matches have been 

conceded in season 5 (41,375 in 

season 5)

• Combined concession rate in the 

4 Seasons shown is 25.26%

Concessions by Season

28,748 30,012 

41,323 
39,127 

24.59%
24.87%

25.23%

26.12%

15.00%

17.00%

19.00%

21.00%

23.00%

25.00%

27.00%

29.00%

 -

 10,000

 20,000

 30,000

 40,000

 50,000

 60,000

 70,000

 80,000

Season 3 Season 4 Season 5 Season 6



• Season 5 onwards figures will be 

inflated due to introduction of cross 

play

• 12,328 Coaches played at least 1 match in 

Season 6, which is down by 1% from 

season 5

• Although new coach numbers increased, 

the overall coach numbers that played a 

match fell. 

Coach numbers by Season
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• 1,866 coaches only played 1 match 

in Season 6 compared to 1,950 in 

season 5

Coaches by Games Played
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• Necro have been displaced by Orcs 

as the most played team

• Only 2 teams (Underworld & Dark 

elves) played more matches than 

the previous season

• Biggest decrease in games were

• Necro with drop of 25,863 games 

(52%)

Race Stats vs Previous Season – Ranked by Matches Played

Previous Season

Rank

Last Season 

Rank Race Name

Matches 

Played

Win 

Rate

Matches 

Played

Win 

Rate

MP 

Change

WR 

Change

1 2 Orc 33,095 53.93% 37,883 52.04% -4,788 1.89%

2 3 Dwarf 27,655 52.34% 30,296 50.34% -2,641 2.00%

3 1 Necromantic Horror 23,760 53.64% 49,623 52.24% -25,863 1.40%

4 4 Chaos Chosen 23,009 48.58% 28,145 47.83% -5,136 0.75%

5 6 Lizardman 19,343 52.42% 21,749 50.69% -2,406 1.73%

6 7 Dark Elf 18,806 52.09% 18,508 49.78% 298 2.31%

7 5 Shambling Undead 18,461 57.40% 23,173 55.83% -4,712 1.57%

8 0 Goblin 17,048 33.57% 0 0.00% n/a n/a

9 9 Human 16,116 51.71% 16,191 49.82% -75 1.89%

10 10 Skaven 15,428 52.90% 16,055 50.17% -627 2.73%

11 8 Black Orc 15,281 46.27% 16,763 45.81% -1,482 0.46%

12 11 Nurgle 14,325 49.34% 15,441 48.83% -1,116 0.51%

13 12 Chaos Renegade 13,562 45.90% 15,211 45.52% -1,649 0.38%

14 0 Halfling 9,927 40.43% 0 0.00% n/a n/a

15 13 Wood Elf 9,893 50.72% 11,934 49.30% -2,041 1.42%

16 14 Elven Union 7,524 48.98% 7,833 48.60% -309 0.38%

17 15 Imperial Nobility 5,936 43.93% 7,331 42.37% -1,395 1.56%

18 16 Old World Alliance 5,323 46.52% 6,802 43.10% -1,479 3.42%

19 17 Underworld Denizens 5,152 51.67% 4,578 48.94% 574 2.73%

*Draws count as half win in Win rate



• Undead remain top spot for win 

rate

• Biggest gain was 3.42% by OWA

• No team had a decrease in win 

rate

Race Stats vs Previous Season – Ranked by 

Win Percentage
Previous Season

Rank

Last Season 

Rank Race Name

Matches 

Played

Win 

Rate

Matches 

Played

Win 

Rate

MP 

Change

WR 

Change

1 1 Shambling Undead 18,461 57.40% 23,173 55.83% -4,712 1.57%

2 3 Orc 33,095 53.93% 37,883 52.04% -4,788 1.89%

3 2 Necromantic Horror 23,760 53.64% 49,623 52.24% -25,863 1.40%

4 6 Skaven 15,428 52.90% 16,055 50.17% -627 2.73%

5 4 Lizardman 19,343 52.42% 21,749 50.69% -2,406 1.73%

6 5 Dwarf 27,655 52.34% 30,296 50.34% -2,641 2.00%

7 8 Dark Elf 18,806 52.09% 18,508 49.78% 298 2.31%

8 7 Human 16,116 51.71% 16,191 49.82% -75 1.89%

9 10 Underworld Denizens 5,152 51.67% 4,578 48.94% 574 2.73%

10 9 Wood Elf 9,893 50.72% 11,934 49.30% -2,041 1.42%

11 11 Nurgle 14,325 49.34% 15,441 48.83% -1,116 0.51%

12 12 Elven Union 7,524 48.98% 7,833 48.60% -309 0.38%

13 13 Chaos Chosen 23,009 48.58% 28,145 47.83% -5,136 0.75%

14 16 Old World Alliance 5,323 46.52% 6,802 43.10% -1,479 3.42%

15 14 Black Orc 15,281 46.27% 16,763 45.81% -1,482 0.46%

16 15 Chaos Renegade 13,562 45.90% 15,211 45.52% -1,649 0.38%

17 17 Imperial Nobility 5,936 43.93% 7,331 42.37% -1,395 1.56%

18 0 Halfling 9,927 40.43% 0 0.00% n/a n/a

19 0 Goblin 17,048 33.57% 0 0.00% n/a n/a*Draws count as half win in Win rate



Who is playing who?
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Race v Race win rates

Figures are as at end of Season 6

More detailed race v race statistics and this slide deck will be available on www.nufflesnumbers.net 

http://www.nufflesnumbers.net/
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